a) Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be made within 15 days from the date of passing of this resolution or within 15 days
from the date of receipt of any approval by any regulatory authority or Central Government, whichever is later as per SEBI (ICDR)
Regulations 2009, as amended from time to time.

b) Issue Price

The Issue of Rs.33/- per Share Warrant (detachable)/Equity Share is in accordance with the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2009, and for
the purpose of the above guidelines, the relevant date is 29/8/2012.

c) Auditors' Certificate

Copies of Certificates of the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2009 shall be placed before the
shareholders meeting.

d) The Equity Warrants (detachable)/Equity Shares shall be locked in for such period as prescribed by SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2009 .

The approval of the shareholders is sought pursuant to Section 81(1A) of the Companies Act, 1956, Listing Agreement with the
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. and in terms of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2009 to the issue of the Share Warrants as set out in the
Resolution.

SR.
NO.

CODE DESCRIPTION

PRE-ALLOTMENT
AS ON 1.8.2012

POST-ALLOTMENT
IN FIRST TRANCHE AS ON 1.4.2013

No. of Equity
Shares

% to
total shares

No. of
Warrants

% to
total shares

1 Indian Promoters 3896654 28.33 4988154 22.80

2 Foreign Promoters – – – –

3 Indian Public 7904586 57.49 14937886 68.29

4 Mutual Funds – – – –

5 Banks/Financial Institutions – – – –

6 Foreign Institutional Investors – – – –

7 NRIs/OCBs 64449 0.47 64449 0.29

8 Bodies Corporate 1884711 13.71 1884711 8.62

9 Others (trusts etc.) – – – –

  TOTAL 13750400 100.00 21875200 100.00

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE ALLOTMENT OF SHARE WARRANTS (DETACHABLE) INTO EQUITY
SHARES AND BASED ON THE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN AS ON APRIL 1,2013 AND WHICH IS BASED ON THE PATTERN IN
EXISTENCE ON 1.8.2012

VAS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

9

e) The Directors are holding a view that consequent upon this Preferential Issue there will not be any change in the control.

f) The Preferential Issue has to be completed within a period of 18 months from the date of Issue of the instruments.

The Directors recommend the resolution for members' approval.

None of the Directors is concerned or interested in the resolution other than Dr. Jayesh V. Valia. Dr. Jayesh V. Valia is interested or